## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SW) DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

## **ORDER**

Pursuant to Transfer and Posting Order No. 29/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.09.2022, as directed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (SW), Dwarka Courts, the following Judicial Officers shall occupy and hold their Courts in the Court Room Numbers mentioned against their names with immediate effect:

| S.No. | Name of the Judicial Officers  | Court Room Numbers |
|-------|--|--------------------|
| 1     | Sh. Anil Kumar,<br>Ld. Judge, Family Court-02,<br>South-West, Dwarka | 302                |
| 2     | Sh. Sarthak Panwar,<br>MM (NI Act)-09                                | 07                 |

-sd(Paridhi Sharma)
Administrative Civil Judge
Dwarka Courts. New Delhi

Dated: 17.09.2022

No. <u>24036-24053</u> /Judl./DWK/2022

## Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Ld . Principal Judge, Family Court (HQs), Dwarka Courts.
- 4. The Ld. Judicial Officers concerned, Dwarka Courts.
- 5. The Sr. Administrative Officer (Judl.)/Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, VWDC, General Branch, Nazarat Branch, Computer Branch/Server Room, Telephone Exchange, Dwarka Courts.
- 6. The In-charge, Judicial Branch, Family Court (HQs), Dwarka Courts.
- 7. P.S./Reader to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (SW), Dwarka Courts.
- 8. The Caretaker, Dwarka Courts (with direction to do the needful).
- 9. The President/Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Courts Bar Association, Dwarka Courts.
- 10. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts.
- 11. The Incharge, Lock-Up, Dwarka Courts.

-sd-Administrative Civil Judge Dwarka Courts, New Delhi